
MEMORANDUM
DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY SERVICES

COUNTY OF PLACER

To: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . Date: APRIL 29, 2008

From: ~AMES DURFEE I WILL DICKINSON ~~f)

Subject: AUBURN RAVINE BASIN SIPHON RELIEF PROJECT BUDGET

ACTION REQUESTED I RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that your Board:

1. Approve the attached Budget Revision for the purpose of creating a new capital
project budget to more appropriately account for work now budgeted in the
Sewer Maintenance District 1 (SMD 1) FY 2007/2008 operating budget.

2.' Approve re-appropriating for FY 2008/2009 any funds unspent as of
June 30, 2008.

BACKGROUND: In FY 2006/2007, SMD 1 was awarded a grant of $2,000,000 from
the Placer County Redevelopment Agency to perform work in the Auburn Ravine Basin
sewage collection system. The work includes inspecting pipes using closed circuit
television cameras, assessing the collection system hydraulic capacity, repairing pipe
deficiencies and designing and constructing major upgrades to an existing lifj:station.

Funding and appropriations for this project have previously been bUdgeted in the SMD 1
operating budget. Staff recommends that your Board establish a capital project budget
to continue work already begun on this project. Segregation of the capital project budget
will improve our ability to monitor funding and expenditures. If approved by your Board,
staff will move all funding realized and expenditures incurred in the FY 2007/2008
operating budget into the new capital project budget.

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE: Approval of these actions is not a project as
defined in the California Environmental Quality Act.

FISCAL IMPACT: The proposed action will redirect $650,000 from theSMD 1
operating budget to a capital project budget; therefore, there is no fiscal impact. Staff
will address future funding needs through the budget process. A tentative long term
funding plan is attached.

ATIACHMENTS: BUDGET REVISION
TENTATIVE FUNDING PLAN

JD:WD:DB

CC: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE T:\FAC\BSMEM02008\EE AUBURN RAVINE BASIN CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET.DOC

JD5



FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subFund - OCA • PCA - GIL· Sub Gil PLACER COUNTY PAS DOCUMENT NO.

'f ' Auditor-Controller

, ,County Executive

o Board of Supervisors

BUDGET REVISION

o Cash Transfer Required

I IReserve Cancellation Required

I IEstablish Reserve Required

POST DATE:
DEPT DOC

TOTAL LINES
NO. TYPE

Total S Amount

12 BR 3,250,000.00 5

ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
DEPT Sub

OCA PCA OBJ 3 PROJ. PROJ. DTl AMOUNT
DEPT

TIC Fund
Sub

OCA PCA OBJ 3 PROJ. PROJ. DTl AMOUNTTIC Rev Fund
NO.

Rev
FundNO. Fund

12 006 140 991078 91078 7249 650,000.00 12 014 140 991078 04826 4151 650,000.00

12 007 503 1 990726 90726 7249 650,000.00 12 034 140 991078 04826 4151 704826 010000 650,000.00

12 015 503 1 990726 90726 4151 650,000.00

TOTAL 11,300,000.00 1 TOTAL 11,950,000.00 I
REASON FOR REVISION: To appropriate a Redevelopment grant in the Capital Projects Fund for the Auburn Ravine Basin Siphon Relief project.

4/29 !O8

Rev 11/16/2004

Date:
-------'---

Page:-------

Budget Revision # FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Preparedb~ yalerie Bayne Ext 6803

Depactment "eo& ~ C- ---
Board of Superviso s

-..
~ Distribution: ORIGINAL ONLY to Auditor



'­
C>
~

AUBURN RAVINE BASIN SIPHON RELIEF PROJECT
FUNDING PLAN· yearly rProjecited Projected Projected Pmjectec! Pmjected

Budget total 2007a 08 2008·09 2009·10 2010-11 2011·12
Funding Sources

Redevelopment Grant 2,000,000 2,000,000 550,000 1,000,000 450,000
SMD 1 861,017 861,017 100,000 400,000 361,017

-
total 2,861,017 2,861,017 650,000 1,400,000 811,017

Expenditures
County Labor 161,017 161,017 100,000 51,540 9,477
Consultant Services 800,000 800,000 550,000 250,000
construction costs 1,900,000 1,900,000 1,075,000 825,000
other

total 2,861,017 2,861,017 650,000 1,376,540 834,477
:3ccount balance (0) (0) 0 23,460 (0) (0)




	01

	02

	03

	04

	05

	06

	07

	08a

	08b

	08c

	08d

	08e

	08f

	08g

	08h

	08i

	9

	10a

	10b

	10c

	10d

	11

	12a

	14a

	14b

	14c

	14d

	15

	16

	17a

	18a

	18b

	18c

	18d

	19a

	19b

	19c

	19d

	19e

	20a

	20b

	20c

	20d

	21

	22

	23a

	23b
	23c

	23d

	24

	25a

	25b

	25c

	25d

	25e

	25f

	26

	27


